
ST WILFRID’S CATHOLIC CHURCH                      

ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ 

TEL: 0207 358 4259   Website: www.swkp.org.uk 

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk 

Deacon:   Rev. John Greenwood - WJohngreenwood@aol.com 

  

THIS MONTH OF MARCH IS DEDICATED TO ST JOSEPH 
WEEK COMMENCING 15th March 2020 (THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT – YEAR A - CYCLE II) 

THE SANCTUARY LAMP 
Burning this week for: 

Archbishop Peter Smith R.I.P. 
Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of 

£10 

******************************************** 
THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS 

1ST Collection: £ 384,19 
Maintenance: £ 177,82 
TOTAL:             £ 562,01 

May Our Lord reward you for your kind generosity 
************************************************ 

SECOND COLLECTION 

Please be generous in the 2nd collection which pays for the 
ongoing maintenance of our Church 

************************************************ 
PRAYER GROUP – we meet up every Saturday at 6.30pm. 
Everyone is invited and welcome.  Please join us to pray and 
rejuvenate your faith.    
****************************************************** 

NEW GIFT AID ENVELOPS – Gift Aid envelops are 
ready for collection from the Sacristy.  

****************************************************** 

HOLY SEASON OF LENT  
EVERY FRIDAY DURING THE LENTEN SEASON THERE WILL BE 
A CELEBRATED MASS AT 10:00am and 6.30pm, FOLLOWED 
BY THE STATIONS OF THE CROSS.  ALL ARE WELCOME. 
***************************************************** 
PILGRIMIGS – Should you be interested in any pilgrimage please 
check the notices in the back of the church. 
***************************************************** 

DIOCESAN JOB VACANCIES – currently there two job 
opportunities available: 
1. Marriage Tribunal Administrator – full time based in 
Tooting Bec 
2. Safeguarding Office Administrator – based on the 
Cathedral site London SE1 
If you would like more information about either of them, 
please look on the Diocese’s website www.rcsouthwark.co.uk  
***************************************************** 
 

 

 

Saturday 14th             
4:30pm  
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

FIRST SUNDAY MASS – Collection for Survive Miva 
Confession 
Mass – Tom Mc Sorley R.I.P.  
Prayer Group 

Sunday 15th   
 
9:30am 
10:00am 
12:00pm 

THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT – Collection for Survive 
Miva 
Confession 
Mass – Ines Andaye - Thanksgiving 
Mass – James Forrest R.I.P. - Anniversary 

Monday 16th                             NO MASS 

Tuesday 17th  
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
7.30pm 

St. Patrick, Bishop, Patron of Ireland 
Rosary 
Mass – Alice Burton and Family Tree 
Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help 
Legion of Mary 

Wednesday 18th             

9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Archbishop Peter Smith R.I.P. 
The Chaplet of Divine Mercy 

Thursday 19th      
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 

St. Joseph, Patron of Universal Church 
Rosary 
Mass – Thanksgiving for Good Health 
Exposition of The Blessed Sacrament 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood) 
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 

Friday 20th    
9:40am 
10:00am 
 
6:10pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

Feria  
Rosary 
Mass – Jose Gouveia Goncalves R.I.P. 
followed by STATIONS OF THE CROSS 
Rosary 
Mass – For the Sick  
THE STATIONS OF THE CROSS 

Saturday 21st         
9:40am 
10:00am 
10:30am 
 
11:00am 
4:30pm 
5:00pm 
6.30pm 

Feria 
Rosary 
Mass – Holy Souls 
Exposition and Confession 
(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)  
Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament 
Confession 
Mass – For the Sick 
Prayer Group 

Sunday 22nd     
9:30am 
10:00am 
12:00pm 

FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT – Laetare Sunday  
Confession 
Mass – People of the Parish 
Mass – Ann Dunleavy R.I.P. – Birthday Intention  
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