

#### ST WILFRID'S CATHOLIC CHURCH

## ST. WILFRIDS COTTAGE, 97 LORRIMORE RD, KENNINGTON PARK, SE17 3LZ

TEL: 0207 358 4259 Website: www.swkp.org.uk

Parish Priest: Fr. Tomasz Wargacki - <u>kenningtonpark@rcaos.org.uk</u>
Deacon: Rev. John Greenwood - <u>WJohngreenwood@aol.com</u>



### THIS MONTH OF MARCH IS DEDICATED TO ST JOSEPH

WEEK COMMENCING 15th March 2020 (THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT – YEAR A - CYCLE II)

	WEEK COMMENCING 15 March 2020 (THIRD 50
Saturday 14th	FIRST SUNDAY MASS – Collection for Survive Miva
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – Tom Mc Sorley R.I.P.
6.30pm	Prayer Group
Sunday 15 <sup>th</sup>	THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT – Collection for Survive
	Miva
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – Ines Andaye - Thanksgiving
12:00pm	Mass – James Forrest R.I.P Anniversary
Monday 16 <sup>th</sup>	NO MASS
Tuesday 17 <sup>th</sup>	St. Patrick, Bishop, Patron of Ireland
6:10pm	Rosary
6:30pm	Mass – Alice Burton and Family Tree
7:00pm	Novena to Our Lady of Perpetual Help
7.30pm	Legion of Mary
Wednesday 18 <sup>th</sup>	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Archbishop Peter Smith R.I.P.
10:30am	The Chaplet of Divine Mercy
Thursday 19th	St. Joseph, Patron of Universal Church
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Thanksgiving for Good Health
10:30am	Exposition of The Blessed Sacrament
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Sacred Priesthood)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
Friday 20 <sup>th</sup>	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Jose Gouveia Goncalves R.I.P.
	followed by STATIONS OF THE CROSS
6:10pm	Rosary
6:30pm	Mass – For the Sick
7:00pm	THE STATIONS OF THE CROSS
Saturday 21st	Feria
9:40am	Rosary
10:00am	Mass – Holy Souls
10:30am	Exposition and Confession
	(Prayer for Vocations to the Diaconate)
11:00am	Benediction of The Blessed Sacrament
4:30pm	Confession
5:00pm	Mass – For the Sick
6.30pm	Prayer Group
Sunday 22 <sup>nd</sup>	FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT – Laetare Sunday
9:30am	Confession
10:00am	Mass – People of the Parish
12:00pm	Mass – Ann Dunleavy R.I.P. – Birthday Intention
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

## THE SANCTUARY LAMP

Burning this week for:

# Archbishop Peter Smith R.I.P.

Requests via the sacristy, recommended donation of



## **THANK YOU FOR LAST SUNDAYS COLLECTIONS**

1<sup>ST</sup> Collection: £ 384,19 Maintenance: £ 177,82 TOTAL: £ 562,01

May Our Lord reward you for your kind generosity

### SECOND COLLECTION

Please be generous in the 2<sup>nd</sup> collection which pays for the ongoing maintenance of our Church

<u>PRAYER GROUP</u> – we meet up every Saturday at 6.30pm. Everyone is invited and welcome. Please join us to pray and rejuvenate your faith.

<u>NEW GIFT AID ENVELOPS</u> – Gift Aid envelops are ready for collection from the Sacristy.

### **HOLY SEASON OF LENT**

EVERY FRIDAY DURING THE LENTEN SEASON THERE WILL BE A CELEBRATED MASS AT 10:00am and 6.30pm, FOLLOWED BY THE STATIONS OF THE CROSS. ALL ARE WELCOME.

<u>PILGRIMIGS</u> – Should you be interested in any pilgrimage please check the notices in the back of the church.

<u>DIOCESAN JOB VACANCIES</u> – currently there two job opportunities available:

- 1. Marriage Tribunal Administrator full time based in Tooting Bec
- 2. Safeguarding Office Administrator based on the Cathedral site London SE1

If you would like more information about either of them, please look on the Diocese's website <a href="https://www.rcsouthwark.co.uk">www.rcsouthwark.co.uk</a>